

ARB-175-2020 IndusInd Bank Vs. Jaspal Singh & Anr.

Present: Shri Ankush Sharma, Advocate for Petitioner.

Shri Ankush Sharma, Advocate has given a statement today in the Court that on the instructions of petitioner-Bank, he withdraw the present petition.

In view of the same, the instant petition is ordered to be dismissed with the direction that bank/petitioner will not impound the vehicle in question on the basis of order dated 24.06.2020 passed in this petition and the same will remain non operational till the filing of fresh petition. File be consigned to the Record Room.

Date of Order:
28.10.2020

(Sanjay Agnihotri)
Additional District Judge,
S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali
UID-PB0099

Upasna Sharma
Stenographer Gr. II